

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No. 796/2010**

(Employers State Insurance Corporation & another      VERSUS      M/s Laxmi Talkies Hinganghat)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri M.P.M. Pillai, counsel for the appellants.  
Shri Rohit Deo, counsel for the respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.**  
**DATE : OCTOBER 21, 2010.**

Heard.

The first appeal is ADMITTED on the following substantial question of law.

I)            Whether a period of limitation is provided under the Employees State Insurance Act, 1948 for challenging the applicability of the Act to an establishment and whether in the facts and circumstances of this case, the application filed by the respondent under Section 75 of the Act of 1948 was maintainable ?

Call for Record & Proceedings,.

Learned counsel Shri Rohit Deo waives notice of hearing on behalf of the respondent.

JUDGE