



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 796 OF 2010

(Employers State Insurance Corporation, Nagpur V/s M/s Laxmi Talkies, Hinganghat)

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Ms. B. P. Maldhure, Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025.**

. The learned Counsel for Appellant states that this matter is covered by the Judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. So also she wants to go through the record of the matter.

2. Hence, list the matter for further consideration on 18th November, 2025.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya