

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 796 OF 2010

Employers State Insurance Corpn. And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Laxmi Talkies Hinganghat Acting Thr. Rep.RESPONDENT

By Dm Joshi

MILIND P. SAGDEO for Petitioner

UDAY SADASHIV DASTANE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the req of c/f Appellant, list this matter in next week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)