



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.796 OF 2010

[Employers State Insurance Corporation and one .vs. M/s. Laxmi Talkies, Hinganghat]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. B.P. Maldhure, Advocate for Appellants.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 09.12.2025.

The appellants to carry out the amendment forthwith
and list the matter for final disposal on 11.12.2025.

2. If the appellants failed to carry out the amendment,
appropriate cost will be imposed in the matter.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)