



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.796/2010

[ Employees State Insurance Corporation & anr. Vs. M/s Laxmi Talkies ]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms. B.P. Maldhure, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11.12.2025.

1. It is seen from the office note that the appellants have carried out amendment and impleaded as party-respondent in the matter.
2. Issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable after four weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)