



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.796 OF 2010

[Employers State Insurance Corporation and one .vs. M/s. Laxmi Talkies, Hinganghat]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Maldhure, Advocate for Appellants.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11.02.2026.

Notices issued to the newly added respondent though served, none appeared in the matter. However, to grant one more opportunity, list this matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)