

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 796 OF 2010

Employers State Insurance Corpn. And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

M/s Laxmi Talkies Hinganghat Thr. Mr.RESPONDENT
Abdullah Jan Mohammad Gilani S/o. Jan
Mohammad Gilani

MILIND P. SAGDEO for Petitioner

UDAY SADASHIV DASTANE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 29/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)